1

T P T 3 T p T 5 T 5 T

TIP ONLY FLIP TIP

LXF-002

SEE LIG-010
FOR G-FORCE
PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
G-FORCE
FRONT
END
| PARTS LIST: FLIP TIP LS JlRevio )| ez s,

[ SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE loaresies || £ 272

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161




ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |PART#
1 GASKET - 1.5" 2 V3130
2 1/4-28 X 316 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT25-2855187
3 316" S5 BALL 3B V2120
7 STREAM STRAIGHTEMER 1 P116

28 10-32 X 1/4 SET SCREW - NYLOK 8 |VTIDY3255250
35 O-RING-132 1 VO-132
36 NAME LABEL 1 FF102L
ar BASE 1 FF102
38 TRUNNION 2 FF110
718" SMOQTH BORE INSERT FF111
39 15116" SMOOTH BORE INSERT 1 FF112
1.0" SMOOTH BORE INSERT FF113
11/8" SMOOTH BORE INSERT FF114
40 O-RING-122 1 VO-123
41 SMALLEY RING 1 V4232
42 SEAT 1 FF140
43 O-RING-222 2 |vo-222
44 LOCK 1 FF120
45 118" ACETAL BALL 2 |VB125AC
46 DRAG NUBS P BE5D
47 YOKE 1.5 1 FF150"
48 SLIDE SPRING ? G141
49 LOCK RING 1 FF125
50 NYLON BUSHING 2 |AY3I0T
51 CAM SCREW 2 FF126
1/2" SMOOTH BORE FF151
58" SMOOTH BORE FF152
15116 SMOOTH BORE FF153
52 1.0" SMOOTH BORE 1 FF154
1 148" SMOOTH BORE FF155
1 316" SMOOTH BORE FF156
7/8" SMOOTH BORE FF157
53 COUPLING 1.5" 1 FF145
54 YOKE G-FORCE 1 FF160
55 O-RING-031 1 VO-0H
b6 BODY G-FORCEAUX TIP 1 FF161
*- CONSULT FACTORY FOR SPECIAL THREADS

LXF-002

| PARTS LIST: FLIP TIP

S IRevio ||

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

|pATE:3/21/23 || 4

=7 TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161




1 I 2 I 3

FLIP TIP WITH INTEGRATED VALVE

SEE LIG-010
FOR G-FORCE
PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW

G-FORCE
FRONT

| PARTS LIST: FLIP TIP

| S& |[revio |

LXF-002

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

||DATE: 3/21/23

=7  TASK FORCETIPS, LLC.

3701 INNOVATION WAY
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161




ITEM |DESCRIFTION QTY |PART & ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |PART#
1 GASKET-1.5" 2 |V3130 35 |0-RING-132 1 |VO-132
2 |1/4-28 X 3116 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 |VT25-28535187 36 |NAME LABEL 1 FF102L
3 |3MB" S5BALL 38 (V2120 37 |BASE 1 FF102
4 |COUPLING 1.57 1 |H&94" 38 | TRUNNION 2 |FF110
5 |O-RIMG-141 1 V0141 7/8" SMOOTH BORE INSERT FFi11
6 |ANTIGGRING VO 1 |P147 39 |15M18&" SMOOTH BORE INSERT 1 FF112
7 |STREAM STRAIGHTENER 1 |P116 1.0" SMOOTH BORE INSERT FF113
8 |REDUCTION INSERT F 1 |P119F 11/8" SMOOTH BORE INSERT FFi14
9 |GASKET-25" 1 V3190 40 |JO-RING-123 1 |VO-123
10 |COUPLING 25" 1 |P205 41 |SMALLEY RING 1 w4232
11 |REDUCTION INSERT J 1 |P119J 42 | SEAT 1 FF140
12 |DETENT VALVE BODY 1 P10 43 |O-RING-222 2 |VO-222
13 |TRUNNION - LEFT 1 |P120L 44 |LOCK 1 |FF120
14 |3/8-16 X 5/16 SQCKET SET SCREW 1 |VT3T-1655312 45 |1/8" ACETAL BALL 2 |VB125AC

HAMNDLE SUBASSEMBLY 1 |HX920 46 |DRAG MUBS 2 |BB50
15 |BLACK HANDLE COVER 2  |HM&25-BLK 47 |YOKE15" 1 FF150*

HANDLE 1 |HXB20 48 |SLIDE SPRING 2 |XG141

814 X 378 PUSHTITE BUTTON HEAD| 4 (VTOB-14PT375 49 |LOCK RING 1 FF125
16 |HDP SPIROL 2 |V2005 50 INYLON BUSHING 2 |AY3O0T
17 |TRUNNIOM DRIVER 2 |HXB50 51 |CAM SCREW 2 |FF126
18 |3/8-24 X 34 BUTTON HEAD 2 |VT3TEZ24BHTS0 12" SMOOTH BORE FF151
19 |DETENT SPRING 2 |HMTT0 R/8" SMOOTH BORE FF152
20 |.243" TORLON BALL 2 |VB243T0 15/16" SMOOTH BORE FF153
21 |O-RING-118 2 |VO-18 52 |1.0" SMOOTH BORE 1 FF154
22 |TEFLOM TRUNNION SHIM 2 |P1T0 11/8" SMOOTH BORE FF155
23 |TRUNNION - RIGHT 1 |P120R 1 316" SMOOTH BORE FF156
24 |BALL SEAT VALVE 2 P04 7/8" SMOOTH BORE FF157
25 |DELRIN VALVE BALL 1 |P103 53 |COUPLING 1.5" 1 FF145*
26 |O-RING-227 1 |VO-22T7 54 |YOKE G-FORCE 1 FF160
27 |ADAPTER VALVED BASE 1 FF101 55 |0O-RING-031 1 V0031
28 |10-32 X 1/4 SET SCREW - NYLOK 8 |VT10¥3255250 56 |BODY G-FORCE AUXTIP 1 |FF181
29 |GRIP SPACER HANDLINE 1 |HM&93-H * . CONSULT FACTORY FOR SPECIAL THREADS
30 |PISTOL GRIP 1 |HMES2
3 |WASHER 1 V4109
32 |3/8-16 X 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 |VT37T-165H1.0

. SHEET: . 7 TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
LXF-002 |LCARISLST: FLP TP I 25 revio | P

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

|pATE:3/21/23 |

(219)462-6161




	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4

